S-8

Edgar Filing: BROADCOM CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We expect to receive net proceeds from this offering of approximately $   million, after deducting underwriting discounts and estimated
transaction expenses payable by us. We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes, including the potential
redemption, subject to market conditions, of up to $400 million in aggregate principal amount of our 2015 Notes, and to pay the fees and
expenses related to this offering. The 2015 Notes bear interest at a rate of 2.375% and mature on November 1, 2015.

S-9

Edgar Filing: BROADCOM CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our unaudited consolidated cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of June 30, 2014. The table is
presented:

� on an actual basis; and

� as adjusted to reflect the proceeds to us and the use thereof from the sale of the notes pursuant to this offering.

Actual As Adjusted
(Unaudited)
(In millions)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,364 $

Long-term debt:
Senior unsecured revolving credit facility $ � $ �
2.375% Senior Notes due 2015 400 400(1)
2.700% Senior Notes due 2018 500 500
2.500% Senior Notes due 2022 500 500
Senior Notes due 2024 offered hereby �
Senior Notes due 2044 offered hereby �

Total debt 1,400

Shareholders� equity:
Common stock � �
Additional paid-in capital 12,599 12,599
Accumulated deficit (3,943) (3,943)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 17 17

Total shareholders� equity 8,673 8,673

Total capitalization $ 10,073 $

(1)Principal amount may be reduced if the net proceeds from this offering are used for the potential redemption, subject to market conditions, of
up to $400 million in aggregate principal amount of our 2.375% Senior Notes due 2015.

S-10

Edgar Filing: BROADCOM CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF NOTES

The following description is only a summary of the material terms of the 2024 notes and the 2044 notes (collectively, the �notes�) offered hereby
and does not purport to be complete. Although for convenience the 2024 notes and the 2044 notes are referred to as the �notes,� each will be issued